Transportation Improvement Program
Wisconsin MIC Area
Projects 2024-2027

0 1 2 3
]
Miles

2024-2027 See Inset A
Transportation
Improvement @ @
Projects - @

O 2024
O 2025
O 2026

() 2027

Xt

Date: 1/22/2024

Project Year @

9

Inset A




ap Label
1

O 00N O U B WN

NNNRRR R B B B BB
N P, O O 0 N O U B WN P O

TIP Project ID
113-21-001
113-21-002
113-21-003
113-21-011
113-21-019
113-22-001
113-22-002
113-22-004
113-22-006
113-23-001
113-23-002
113-23-003
113-23-004
113-23-011
113-23-016
113-23-019
113-23-024
113-23-025
113-24-001
113-24-017
113-24-018
113-24-019

TIP Project ID
113-21-008
113-21-009
113-22-005
113-23-006
113-24-002
113-24-003
113-24-012
113-24-013
113-24-014
113-24-015
113-24-016

2024-2027 Mapped TIP Projects

Project Description
Hammond Ave.: N 21st St. to N. 28th St. - Reconstruction
USH 53/E 2nd St.: 2nd Ave E to Hughitt Ave/Blatnik Bridge - Resurfacing
CTH C: MN State Line to Barnes Rd. - Reconstruction
USH 53/E 2nd St: E St. Intersection - Safety Improvements HSIP
East 2nd St: 2nd Ave. East to Hughitt Ave. - Real Estate
CTH UU: CTH U to STH 13 - Pulverize and pave
USH 2: Superior to Wentworth/ STH 13 - Bridge rehab B-16-0024, deck overlay, joint replacement
CTH W (Chicago Ave.): WCL crossing 251873N - Rail crossing improvement
CTH C: STH 35/BNSF RR Crossing 086402V - RR ops/Safety rail warning devices

STH 105: MN/WI State line to STH 35 - Pavement resurfacing

Hammond Ave.: Belknap St. to North 21st St - Reconstruction
East 5th St.: 24th Ave East to 31st Ave. East - Preliminary engineering (reconstruction)

East 5th St.: 24th Ave East to 31st Ave. East - Reconstruction
Marina Drive: Marina Drive N to Barkers Island - Reconstruction/Bridge Replacement

STH 105: Culvert replacement on unnamed tributary to Pokegama River
STH 13: Engdahl Rd. to USH 53 - Pavement Marking
CTH C: MN State Line to STH 35 BNSF Crossing 067768H-Reconstruction-Signal Replacement
CTH C: MN State Line to STH 35 BNSF Crossing 067768H-Reconstruction-Crossing Surface
USH 2: Superior to Wentworth: 53rd Ave. to CTH C - Resurfacing
USH 2: Bong Bridge: Zone painting (B16-0038-001 to 0013)/Preliminary engineering
USH 2 : Susquehanna Ave. Bridge (B16-0049): MMA overlay/Preliminary engineering
STH 105: Pokegama River Bridge (B16-0143) Thin polymer overlay/Preliminary engineering

2024-2027 Non-Mapped TIP Projects

Project Description

Rail-Highway Crossing safety level of effort projects

Rail-Highway Crossing safety level of effort projects

Rail-Highway Crossing safety level of effort projects

Rail-Highway Crossing safety level of effort projects

Rail-Highway Crossing safety level of effort projects

Rail-Highway Crossing safety level of effort projects

Funding of a voucher program for individuals with disabilities and others experiencing transportation barriers in 8 NW Counties
Funding a mobility manager within NCIL

Funding of a voucher program for individuals with disabilities and others experiencing transportation barriers in 42 Central Counties & 8 NW Counties
Funding a mobility manager within NCIL

1 Minivan replacement vehicle (side-entry equipped)

Project Year
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2025
2025
2024
2024
2024
2024
2025
2026
2026
2024
2024
2024
2027
2024
2024
2024

Project Year
2024
2024
2025
2026
2027
2027
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024

Type of Cost

Type of Cost

Const
Const
Const
Const
Const
Const

Const
Const
Const
Const
ROW
Const
Const
Const
Const
Const
Const
PE
Const
Const
Const
Const
Const
Const
Const
PE
PE
PE

Primary Jurisdiction Sponsor
City of Superior
WisDOT
Douglas County
WisDOT
WisDOT
Douglas County
WisDOT
WisDOT
WisDOT
WisDOT
City of Superior
City of Superior
City of Superior
WisDOT
WisDOT
WisDOT
WisDOT
WisDOT
WisDOT
WisDOT
WisDOT
WisDOT

Primary Jurisdiction Sponsor
OCR
WisDOT
WisDOT
OCR
OCR
WisDOT
IndiGO - North Country Independent Livi
IndiGO - North Country Independent Livi
IndiGO - North Country Independent Livi
IndiGO - North Country Independent Livi
Senior Connections, Inc.





