

		2024-2027 Mapped TIP Projects			
ap Label	TIP Project ID	Project Description	Project Year	Type of Cost	Primary Jurisdiction Sponsor
1	113-21-001	Hammond Ave.: N 21st St. to N. 28th St Reconstruction	2024	Const	City of Superior
2	113-21-002	USH 53/E 2nd St.: 2nd Ave E to Hughitt Ave/Blatnik Bridge - Resurfacing	2024	Const	WisDOT
3	113-21-003	CTH C: MN State Line to Barnes Rd Reconstruction	2024	Const	Douglas County
4	113-21-011	USH 53/E 2nd St: E St. Intersection - Safety Improvements HSIP	2024	Const	WisDOT
5	113-21-019	East 2nd St: 2nd Ave. East to Hughitt Ave Real Estate	2024	ROW	WisDOT
6	113-22-001	CTH UU: CTH U to STH 13 - Pulverize and pave	2024	Const	Douglas County
7	113-22-002	USH 2: Superior to Wentworth/ STH 13 - Bridge rehab B-16-0024, deck overlay, joint replacement	2025	Const	WisDOT
8	113-22-004	CTH W (Chicago Ave.): WCL crossing 251873N - Rail crossing improvement	2025	Const	WisDOT
9	113-22-006	CTH C: STH 35/BNSF RR Crossing 086402V - RR ops/Safety rail warning devices	2024	Const	WisDOT
10	113-23-001	STH 105: MN/WI State line to STH 35 - Pavement resurfacing	2024	Const	WisDOT
11	113-23-002	Hammond Ave.: Belknap St. to North 21st St - Reconstruction	2024	Const	City of Superior
12	113-23-003	East 5th St.: 24th Ave East to 31st Ave. East - Preliminary engineering (reconstruction)	2024	PE	City of Superior
13	113-23-004	East 5th St.: 24th Ave East to 31st Ave. East - Reconstruction	2025	Const	City of Superior
14	113-23-011	Marina Drive: Marina Drive N to Barkers Island - Reconstruction/Bridge Replacement	2026	Const	WisDOT
15	113-23-016	STH 105: Culvert replacement on unnamed tributary to Pokegama River	2026	Const	WisDOT
16	113-23-019	STH 13: Engdahl Rd. to USH 53 - Pavement Marking	2024	Const	WisDOT
17	113-23-024	CTH C: MN State Line to STH 35 BNSF Crossing 067768H-Reconstruction-Signal Replacement	2024	Const	WisDOT
18	113-23-025	CTH C: MN State Line to STH 35 BNSF Crossing 067768H-Reconstruction-Crossing Surface	2024	Const	WisDOT
19	113-24-001	USH 2: Superior to Wentworth: 53rd Ave. to CTH C - Resurfacing	2027	Const	WisDOT
20	113-24-017	USH 2: Bong Bridge: Zone painting (B16-0038-001 to 0013)/Preliminary engineering	2024	PE	WisDOT
21	113-24-018	USH 2 : Susquehanna Ave. Bridge (B16-0049): MMA overlay/Preliminary engineering	2024	PE	WisDOT
22	113-24-019	STH 105: Pokegama River Bridge (B16-0143) Thin polymer overlay/Preliminary engineering	2024	PE	WisDOT
		2024-2027 Non-Mapped TIP Projects			
	TIP Project ID	<u>Project Description</u>	Project Year	Type of Cost	Primary Jurisdiction Sponsor
	113-21-008	Rail-Highway Crossing safety level of effort projects	2024 (Const	OCR
	113-21-009	Rail-Highway Crossing safety level of effort projects	2024 (Const	WisDOT
	113-22-005	Rail-Highway Crossing safety level of effort projects	2025	Const	WisDOT
	113-23-006	Rail-Highway Crossing safety level of effort projects	2026	Const	OCR
	113-24-002	Rail-Highway Crossing safety level of effort projects	2027	Const	OCR
	113-24-003	Rail-Highway Crossing safety level of effort projects	2027	Const	WisDOT
	113-24-012	Funding of a voucher program for individuals with disabilities and others experiencing transportation barriers in 8 NW Counties	2024		IndiGO - North Country Independent Livi
	113-24-013	Funding a mobility manager within NCIL	2024		IndiGO - North Country Independent Livi

2024

2024

2024

IndiGO - North Country Independent Livi

IndiGO - North Country Independent Livi

Senior Connections, Inc.

113-24-014 Funding of a voucher program for individuals with disabilities and others experiencing transportation barriers in 42 Central Counties & 8 NW Counties

113-24-015 Funding a mobility manager within NCIL

113-24-016 1 Minivan replacement vehicle (side-entry equipped)

2024 2027 Manuard TID Dunit at-